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VCH Physiotherapy Practice Leadership Team Going Live Oct. 1! 

On October 1, our inaugural Physiotherapy (PT) Practice Leadership Team for Vancouver Coastal Health (VCH) will be 

going live. The mandate of this team is to provide professional practice support for physiotherapists and support 

personnel across primary, home and community, acute, rehabilitation and residential care settings from urban to 

rural sectors of our health authority. Through leadership, coordination, case consultation, clinical competency 

support, knowledge translation, practice guidelines, education and workforce planning, this regional team will work 

to enable safe, standardized, accessible, appropriate and effective evidence-based physiotherapy interventions, as 

well as promote efficiency, innovation, and quality across VCH.  

Over the upcoming weeks the team will be arranging to meet with managers and clinical PT and support personnel 
throughout the region to discuss their practice support roles.  

 
From Left to Right (top row): Phil Sweeney, Maureen Duggan, Dolores Langford, Steven Longstaff, Moya Stokes  
From Left to Right (middle row): Rosalyn Jones, Greg Noonan, Yee Ping Tse                                                                    
From Left to Right (bottom row): Catherine LeCornu-Levett, Nancy Cho, Fabiola Varona                                       
Missing: Sarah Rowe, Victor Brittain, Nicole Acerra (Mat leave)  
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Contact Information  

Questions?  Comments?  Please email us anytime at AlliedHealthProject@vch.ca 

VCH PT  Practice Leader Nancy Cho 
Nancy.Cho@vch.ca 
604-317-1534  (BB) 
604-875-4111 ext. 64112 

PT Practice Coordinator - VGH/UBCH Medical /Residential Victor  Brittain 
Victor.Brittain@vch.ca 
604-240-6647 (BB) 
604-875-4447 

PT Practice Coordinator - VGH/UBCH Surgical / Ambulatory Maureen  Duggan 
Maureen.Duggan@vch.ca 
778-870-7629 
 

PT Practice Coordinator - GF Strong / Acute Neuro Spine Sarah Rowe 
Sarah.Rowe@vch.ca 
778-870-7638 
 

PT Practice Coordinator - Coastal Moya Stokes 

Moya.Stokes@vch.ca 
778-870-7620 (BB) 
604-984-5746 
 

PT Practice Coordinator - Richmond Fabiola Varona 
Fabiola.Varona@vch.ca 
604-317-4355 (BB) 
604-244-5254 

PT Practice Coordinator – Vancouver Community Yee Ping Tse 
Yee.Tse@vch.ca 
604-862-1636 
 

PT  Practice Coordinator/ Clinical Resource –Mary Pack Arthritis 
Program 

Greg Noonan 
Greg.Noonan@vch.ca 
778-870-7636 
 

VCH PT Clinical Resource Therapist – Orthopedic Musculoskeletal 
Populations 

Dolores Langford 
Dolores.Langford@vch.ca 
604-862-1621 
 

VCH PT Clinical Resource Therapist – Seniors Health and 
Residential Care Populations 

Steven Longstaff 
Steven.Longstaff@vch.ca 
604-862-2102 
 

VCH PT Clinical Resource Therapist - Neurology/ Spine 
Populations 

Catherine 
LeCornu-Levett 
(Nicole Acerra- 
maternity leave) 

Catherine.LeCornuLevett 
@vch.ca 
778 873 0257 
 

VCH PT Clinical Resource Therapist-Cardiology / Respiratory / 
Chronic Disease Populations 

Rosalyn  Jones 
Rosalyn.Jones@vch.ca 
778-870-7634 
 

VCH PT Educator Philip Sweeney 
Philip.Sweeney@vch.ca 
604-868-5649 
 

mailto:AlliedHealthProject@vch.ca
mailto:Nancy.Cho@vch.ca
mailto:Victor.Brittain@vch.ca
mailto:Maureen.Duggan@vch.ca
mailto:Sarah.Rowe@vch.ca
mailto:Moya.Stokes@vch.ca
mailto:Fabiola.Varona@vch.ca
mailto:Yee.Tse@vch.ca
mailto:Greg.Noonan@vch.ca
mailto:Dolores.Langford@vch.ca
mailto:Steven.Longstaff@vch.ca
mailto:Rosalyn.Jones@vch.ca
mailto:Philip.Sweeney@vch.ca

